SK130 SERIES
1/7
R
Polymer Positive Temperature Coefficient
FEATURES
I(hold): 0.10~2.50A
RoHS compliant Lead-Free
Fast time-to-trip

Time to Trip
AA V(DC) A W Ω
Rimin
ΩCurrent
A
Tmax
S
SK130-010
SK130-015
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.30
130 6 9.03 0.8 0.5 2.5
7.500.8 0.75 2.5130 3 5.5
SK130-017 0.17 0.34 160.8 0.85 1.5130 3 5.2
SK130-020 0.20 0.40 4.00.8 1.0 1.9130 3 5.0
SK130-025 0.25 0.50 3.501.0 1.25 1.45130 3 4.8
SK130-030 0.30 0.60 3.01.0 1.5 1.0130 3 4.5
SK130-040 0.40 0.80 2.01.0 2.0 0.75130 3 4.5
SK130-050 0.50 1.0 1.601.0 2.5 0.50130 3 5.0
SK130-065 0.65 1.3 1.01.0 3.25 0.45130 10 5.2
SK130-075 0.75 1.5 0.901.0 3.75 0.40130 10 5.5
SK130-090 0.90 1.8 0.701.5 4.5 0.30130 10 5.8
SK130-110 1.10 2.2 0.651.8 5.5 0.20130 10 6.3
SK130-135 1.35 2.7 0.601.8 6.75 0.15130 10 7.5
SK130-160 1.60 3.2 0.502.0 8.0 0.10130 10 8
SK130-185 1.85 3.7 0.402.0 9.25 0.10130 10 9
SK130-200 2.00 4.0 0.302.2 10.0 0.10130 10 10
SK130-250 2.50 5.0 0.252.5 12.5 0.05130 10 12
Part Number
Ambient Operation Temperature
-20 ºC -40 ºC 0 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC 85 ºC 25 ºC 40 ºC
SK130 Series 147％ 132％ 118％ 67％ 60％ 47％100％ 85％
30 ºC
90％ 76％
Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You WillRev. A2.0
SK130 SERIES
Polymer Positive Temperature Coefficient
4/7
R
DIMENSIONS
SK130-010 7.4 12.7 Φ0.63.8 TYPE 1
SK130-015 7.4 13.0 Φ0.63.8 TYPE 1
SK130-017 7.4 13.5 Φ0.63.8 TYPE 1
SK130-020 7.6 13.5 Φ0.63.8 TYPE 1
SK130-025 7.6 13.5 Φ0.63.8 TYPE 1
SK130-030 8.0 14.0 Φ0.63.8 TYPE 1